Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America Trust and Savings Association	Name: Packard BioScience Company Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Execution Date(s) January 22, 2002	Street Address: 800 Research Parkway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Meriden
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: cT
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip: <u>Zip: 06450</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
✓ Other Release of Security Interest 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Modocument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	1. 4528450 2. 4510758 3. 4555629 4. 4624799
Additional numbers att	l tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 24
Name: PerkinElmer LAS, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 960.00
Internal Address: Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Attn: Parnela Guy	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 549 Albany Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02118	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6455 Expiration Date 08/2007 _
Phone Number: (617) 350-9190	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>(617) 574-9811</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: pam.guy@perklnelmer.com	Addition260 Oce Name
9. Signature: <u>amela M. Guy</u> Signature	December 6, 2004 Date
Pamela M. Guy Reg. No 51,228 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0171

RECORDATION FORM COVERSHEET Continuation of Section 4:

PAGE 2 OF 2

- 5. 4628205
- 6. 4633088
- 7. 4651006
- 8. 4833326
- 9. 4933276
- 10. 5018866
- 11. 5037518
- 12. 5108179
- 13. 5108853
- 14. 5146093
- 15. 5198670
- 16. 5306624
- 17. 5319436
- 18. 5321261
- 19. 5365783
- 20. 5457527
- 21. 5483070
- 22. 5618682
- 23. 5866348
- 24. 5961926

2039444970

Ø 005 PAGE 02/05

RELEASE

This RELEASE (this "Release") is dated as of January 22, 2002 and is by and between Packard BioScience Company ("Packard") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 4, 1997 and amended and restated as of August 17, 2000 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement") among Packard, the Subsidiary Borrowers from time to time parties thereto, the several banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time parties thereto and the Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used in this Release which are undefined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement Packard and the other Grantors under the Security Documents have granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in the Collateral;

WHEREAS, effective as of the date first above written, Packard has terminated the Revolving Credit Commitments under the Credit Agreement pursuant to Section 5.2 thereof and the obligations of Packard under the Credit Agreement and of Packard and the Grantors under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement have been terminated (except for those obligations expressly stated in the Credit Agreement and/or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement to survive such termination, as the case may be); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such termination Packard has requested that the Administrative Agent release: (a) any and all security interest and other interest it may have in the Collateral pursuant to Section 8.16(a) of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and (b) Packard and the other Grantors from any and all obligations any or all of them may have under the Credit Agreement and/or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, in each case except for those obligations expressly stated to survive the termination of the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as the case may be.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Release. The Administrative Agent does hereby release: (a) any and all security interest and other interest it may have in the Collateral pursuant to Section 8.16(a) of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and (b) Packard and the other Grantors from any and all obligations any or all of them may have under the Credit Agreement and/or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, in each case except for those obligations expressly stated to survive the termination of the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as the case may

SECTION 2. Effectiveness. This Release shall be effective as of November 13, 2001.

Bolin General Release.dog 99998-44444

SECTION 3. Acknowledgement. Packard acknowledges that the Administrative Agent's execution and delivery of this Release and each other document and instrument executed in connection herewith releasing any security interest or claim in any property or assets of Packard or any of its Subsidiaries in connection with the termination of the Revolving Credit Commitments under the Credit Agreement (the "Release Documents") is made in each case without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by the Administrative Agent as to Packard's or such Subsidiary's rights in any such property or assets, the condition or value of any such property or assets, or any other matter.

SECTION 4. Costs and Expenses. Packard agrees to pay on demand all costs and expenses of the Administrative Agent and each Lender in connection with the preparation, execution and delivery of this Release and the other Release Documents (including, without limitation, all filing and recording fees and expenses, and the reasonable fees and expenses of counsel).

SECTION 5. Loan Documents. This Release and all other Release Documents shall constitute and be considered Loan Documents for all purposes.

SECTION 6. Execution in Counterparts. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by telecopier shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart.

SECTION 7. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 8. Integration. This Release and the other Release Documents set forth the entire agreement between the parties hereto relating to the transactions contemplated hereby and supersede any prior oral or written statements or agreements with respect to such transactions.

SECTION 9. Recitals. The recitals to this Release are incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

SECTION 10. Conflicts. In the event of any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Release and the terms and conditions of the Credit Agreement and/or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and conditions of this Release shall control and be binding,

SECTION 11. Further Assurances. Upon the request of Packard, the Administrative Agent will, at the expense of Packard, execute and deliver to Packard such documents (without recourse and without any representation or warranty) as Packard may reasonably request to evidence the release of the Collateral.

-2-

BofA General Release.dog 99998_CASA4

SECTION 12. Complete Defense. This Release shall constitute a complete defense to any claim, liability, indebtedness or obligation related to the release of (a) the Collateral and (b) Packard and the other Grantors from any obligations any or all of them may have under the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, in each case as set forth in Section 1 above.

SECTION 13. Amendments. This Release shall not be amended, altered, modified, changed or rescinded except by an instrument in writing signed by Packard and the Administrative Agent.

SECTION 14. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Release shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent, the Lenders and their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Zeneral Reimae das 197706-1-14-14

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0175

PAGE 05/05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first above written.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title:

PACKARD BIOSCIENCE COMPANY

Vice President

General Release doc 99999-44444

RECORDED: 12/06/2004

-4-

PATENT REEL: 015428 FRAME: 0176